@@WU@B@ CONSOLIDATED TEST RESULTS SUMMARY

CLIENT: Dr.Ganja

PRODUCT NAME: Sunset Sherbert HTE - Raw Material Analysis

LOT: N/A
BATCH: N111023QK
MATRIX: Hemp Oil

REPORT CREATED: 11/21/2023

Analyte

CBC
CBCA
CBCVY
CBD
CBDA
CBDV
CBDVA
CBG
CBGA
CBL
CBLA
CBN
CBNA
CBT
A8-THC
A9-THC
A9-THCA-A
A9-THCV
A9-THCVA
9R-HHC
95-HHC

53.817%

TOTAL ACTIVE CANNABINOIDS

LOD (%)

0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030
0.030

%

3.320

0.238

3.908

0.334

53.098

0.466

mg/g

33.200

2.380

39.080

3.341

530.981

4.664

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + A9-THC; Total THCV = THCVa * 0.877 + THCV;Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD;
Total CBG = CBGa * 0.877 + CBG;Total CBN = CBNa * 0.877 + CBN

LOD = Limit of Detection; ND = Not Detected
Total THC Measurement of Uncertainty: + 1%
Total CBD Measurement of Uncertainty: £ 1%
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Reporting limits will vary based on sample extraction
weight used for the analysis. The results of this report
are based solely on the sample submitted and cannot
be reproduced. Average values are used to determine

the final values.
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New Bloom Labs

Dr. Ganja

Certificate of Analysis page: 1011

Sample: 11-21-2023-41965
Sample Received:11/21/2023;
Report Created: 11/22/2023; Expires: 11/21/2024

N111023QK-Sunset Sherbert HTE
Concentrate & Extracts

Terpenes Primary Aromas
(Testing Method:HS-GC/MS, CON-P-4000) -
Date Tested: 11/21/2023 Cinnamon
Analyte LOD LOQ Mass Mass
PPM PPM PPM me/g
a-Bisabolol 0.750 3.000 6074.620 6075 W
a-Humulene 0.750 3.000 24201.880 24202 N
a-Pinene 0.750 3.000 12728.152 12728 W
a-Terpinene 0.750 3.000 ND ND Clove
1,8-Cineole 0.750 3.000 376.196 0376 |
B-Caryophyllene 0.750 3.000 70608.717 70609 D
B-Myrcene 0.750 3.000 61124.500 61125
Borneol 0.750 3.000 1290.609 1291 | 0
Camphene 0.750 3.000 1735.663 1736 | ‘
Carene 0.750 3.000 5959717 5960 @
Caryophyllene Oxide 3.000 3.000 >3.000 >0003 M
Citral 0.750 3.000 ND ND Earthy
Dihydrocarveol 0.750 3.000 ND ND
Fenchone 0.750 3.000 882.793 0.883 |
Y-Terpinene 0.750 3.000 <LOQ <LOQ (
Limonene 0.750 3.000 50394.283 50.394 (N
Linalool 0.750 3.000 14383.391 14383
Menthol 0.750 3.000 ND ND
Nerolidol 0.750 3.000 ND ND -
Ocimene 0.750 3.000 53203.663 53204 (N Lime
Pulegone 0.750 3.000 ND ND
Terpinolene 0.750 3.000 1563.761 1564 |
Total 314707.913 314.708 31471%
Hops

Total terpenes value is qualitative and includes concentrations outside the assay quantitative analytical range.
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All analyses were conducted at 6121 Heritage Park Dr, Suite A500 Chattanooga, TN 37416, Results published on this certificate relate only to the items tested. Items are tested as received. New
Bloom Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety, or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected level of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced

except in full, without the written approval of New Bloom Labs.



