

CONSOLIDATED TEST RESULTS SUMMARY

CLIENT: Dr.Ganja

PRODUCT NAME: Sunset Sherbert HTE - Raw Material Analysis

LOT: N/A

BATCH: N111023QK MATRIX: Hemp Oil

REPORT CREATED: 11/21/2023

Analyte	LOD (%)	%	mg/g
CBC	0.030		
CBCA	0.030	3.320	33.200
CBCV	0.030		
CBD	0.030		
CBDA	0.030	0.238	2.380
CBDV	0.030		
CBDVA	0.030		
CBG	0.030		
CBGA	0.030	3.908	39.080
CBL	0.030		
CBLA	0.030		
CBN	0.030		
CBNA	0.030	0.334	3.341
СВТ	0.030		
Δ8-THC	0.030	40	
∆9-ТНС	0.030		
Δ9-THCA-A	0.030	53.098	530.981
Δ9-THCV	0.030	0/0	
Δ9-THCVA	0.030	0.466	4.664
9R-HHC	0.030		
9S-HHC	0.030		

53.817%

TOTAL ACTIVE CANNABINOIDS



Total THC = THCa * $0.877 + \Delta 9$ -THC; Total THCV = THCVa * 0.877 + THCV; Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD; Total CBG = CBGa * 0.877 + CBG; Total CBN = CBNa * 0.877 + CBG;

LOD = Limit of Detection; ND = Not Detected
Total THC Measurement of Uncertainty: ± 1%
Total CBD Measurement of Uncertainty: ± 1%



DATA COLLECTED BY Cannalyze.co

Reporting limits will vary based on sample extraction weight used for the analysis. The results of this report are based solely on the sample submitted and cannot be reproduced. Average values are used to determine the final values.





Certificate of Analysis

Dr. Ganja

Sample: 11-21-2023-41965

Sample Received: 11/21/2023;

Report Created: 11/22/2023; Expires: 11/21/2024

N111023QK-Sunset Sherbert HTE

Concentrate & Extracts



Terpenes

(Testing Method: HS-GC/MS, CON-P-4000)

Date Tested: 11/21/2023

Analyte	LOD	LOQ	Mass	Mass		
	PPM	PPM	PPM	mg/g		
α-Bisabolol	0.750	3.000	6074.620	6.075		
α-Humulene	0.750	3.000	24201.880	24.202		
α-Pinene	0.750	3.000	12728.152	12.728		
α-Terpinene	0.750	3.000	ND	ND		
1,8-Cineole	0.750	3.000	376.196	0.376	1	
B-Caryophyllene	0.750	3.000	70608.717	70.609		
3-Myrcene	0.750	3.000	61124.500	61.125		
Borneol	0.750	3.000	1290.609	1.291	1	
Camphene	0.750	3.000	1735.663	1.736	1	
Carene	0.750	3.000	5959.717	5.960		
Caryophyllene Oxide	3.000	3.000	>3.000	>0.003		
Citral	0.750	3.000	ND	ND		
Dihydrocarveol	0.750	3.000	ND	ND		
Fenchone	0.750	3.000	882.793	0.883	1	
y-Terpinene	0.750	3.000	<l00< td=""><td><loq< td=""><td>1</td><td></td></loq<></td></l00<>	<loq< td=""><td>1</td><td></td></loq<>	1	
Limonene	0.750	3.000	50394.283	50.394		
Linalool	0.750	3.000	14383.391	14.383		
Menthol	0.750	3.000	ND	ND		
Nerolidol	0.750	3.000	ND	ND		
Ocimene	0.750	3.000	53203.663	53.204		
Pulegone	0.750	3.000	ND	ND		
Terpinolene	0.750	3.000	1563.761	1.564	1	
Total			314707 913	314 708	31 471 %	

Primary Aromas













Total terpenes value is qualitative and includes concentrations outside the assay quantitative analytical range.



New Bloom Labs 6121 Heritage Park Drive, A500 Chattanooga, TN 37416 (844) 837-8223 TN DEA#: RN0563975 ANAB Testing Laboratory (AT-2868): ISO/IEC 17025:2017

Natalie Siracusa Laboratory Director Powered by reLIMS info@relims.com

All analyses were conducted at 6121 Heritage Park Dr, Suite A500 Chattanooga, TN 37416. Results published on this certificate relate only to the items tested. Items are tested as received. New Bloom Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety, or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected level of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of New Bloom Labs.